2021 J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award

ESTABLISHED to honor the memory of J. Stanley and Doris Hill for their remarkable commitment to community service, this award has been created to acknowledge an individual(s) who has given many years of outstanding service to his or her community.

> SPONSORED by the Century College Foundation, the Mahtomedi Area Educational Foundation and the White Bear Lake Area Educational Foundation, this honor will be awarded to a deserving individual(s) who demonstrates characteristics like those of J. Stanley and Doris Hill.

The HILLS were extremely active in our communities. They enthusiastically embraced a strong sense of service to others while making a significant difference along the way. According to their family, education was one of Stan and Doris' most valued efforts. As successful as Stan was in the business world, he never forgot from where he came, always giving back to his community. Individuals, families and local organizations have thrived in his wake. In addition to being involved in his community, Stan reached out beyond its borders, yet still remained connected to the White Bear Lake/Mahtomedi community to which he and Doris were deeply devoted.

> PLEASE take the time to nominate a friend, neighbor or colleague for the 2021 J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award. Additional information on the nomination form, a nominee's(s') profile, general criteria, volunteer involvement, geographical areas to be considered, the nomination process/timetable and expectations of the award recipient(s) are included in this packet.







NOMINEE'S(S') PROFILE

The J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award will be given to a person(s) who has demonstrated characteristics like those of Stan and Doris Hill. The award will be based on the recipient's(s') true sense of community service. Remembering that the Hills were extremely active in our communities, this person(s) would mirror that quality.

GENERAL CRITERIA

•The award will be community service-based.

•The recipient(s) should have given many years of service to his or her community.

• The recipient(s) should be active in our local communities, but he or she should also serve the greater community as well.

•The recipient(s) needs to demonstrate outreach beyond our borders, but is required to also remain connected to our geographical area.

VOLUNTEER INVOLVEMENT

•The award recipient(s) will demonstrate

...A commitment to the community

...Staying engaged in the community

...Working on improvement of the community through involvement in service

...Improving the community through a genuine concern for the betterment of the community

GEOGRAPHICAL AREAS TO BE CONSIDERED

The award recipient(s) will be very active in one or more of the communities encompassed by the Mahtomedi school district and the White Bear Lake Area school district. These two geographic areas, encompassing several communities, are part of the Century College service area, the Mahtomedi school district and White Bear Lake Area school district service areas.

The school districts include all or parts of the following communities.

Mahtomedi School District		White Bear Lake	White Bear Lake Area School District		
Dellwood	Oakdale	Birchwood	Maplewood		
Grant	Pine Springs	Gem Lake	North Oaks		
Hugo	White Bear Lake	Hugo	Vadnais Heights		
Lake Elmo	Willernie	Lino Lakes	White Bear Lake		
Mahtomedi		Little Canada	White Bear Township		

NOMINATION PROCESS AND TIMETABLE

A person wishing to nominate a candidate(s) may pick up a nomination form from any of the three foundation office locations or from a board member from any of the three foundations. Nomination forms will also be available through and may be printed from each foundation's website. Nomination forms are due and must be postmarked by Friday, April 23, 2021, or received by a board member or an employee/representative of the Century College Foundation (3300 Century Avenue North, Room E2511,

White Bear Lake, MN 55110), the Mahtomedi Area Educational Foundation (1520 Mahtomedi Avenue, Mahtomedi, MN 55115) or the White Bear Lake Area Educational Foundation (4855 Bloom Avenue, White Bear Lake, MN 55110) by 4:00PM. Electronic submissions may be emailed to sritt@northstarbank.com, and must be received by 4:00PM.

All support materials must be no larger than 8.5" x 11". Please do not submit CDs, tapes, display materials, scrapbooks, etc.

NOMINATION REVIEW

Once nominations are received, a nominating committee consisting of two representatives from each of the three sponsoring foundations will read and review all nominations to determine an award recipient(s). Submitted nomination forms will be kept on file for three consecutive years so that screening committee members may consider past nominees.

ANNOUNCEMENT OF RECIPIENT(S)

The 2021 J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award recipient(s) will be announced in the Spring of 2021.

EXPECTATIONS OF AWARD RECIPIENT(S)

The 2021 J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award recipient(s) will be present to receive the award at a special recognition event (location and date to be determined).

Thank you for taking the time to nominate and support a deserving person(s) for this honor!

QUESTIONS INVOLVING THE NOMINATION FORM?

If you have questions pertaining to the J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award nomination form,

please contact Steve Ritt, J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award Committee.

Email: sritt@northstarbank.com

Phone: 651-260-9222

Nomination forms are available through any of the three sponsoring foundation offices and websites below.

Century College Foundation 3300 Century Avenue North Room E2501 White Bear Lake, MN 55110 651-779-3356 www.century.edu/foundation-alumni Mahtomedi Area Educational Foundation 1520 Mahtomedi Avenue Mahtomedi, MN 55115 651-407-2006 www.maefgives.org White Bear Lake Area Educational Foundation 4855 Bloom Avenue White Bear Lake, MN 55110 651-407-7696 www.wblaef.org

The J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award recipient(s) will be recognized by the media at Foundation and/or related events throughout the 2021 year.
Nominators' names and contact information will be made available to the media unless the Century College Foundation, the Mahtomedi Area Educational Foundation or the White Bear Lake Area Educational Foundation receives written notification stating differently.

2021 J. Stanley and Doris Hill Legacy Award Nomination Form

Sponsored by the Century College Foundation, the Mahtomedi Area Educational Foundation and the White Bear Lake Area Educational Foundation

Please complete the following information, using one page for each nominee.

Name of Nominee	Email Address
Address	Community
Daytime Phone	Evening Phone

Nominated by	Your Mailing Address
Relationship to Nominee	Your Email Address
Daytime Phone	Evening Phone

Community Involvement: *Please write a summary of the ways your nominee has contributed to his or her communities. In addition to the space below, you may use the reverse side of this form.*

Providing Continued Service to the Community

Please be as specific as possible, particularly in regard to dates, as you summarize the volunteer efforts of your nominee in the chart below. You may attach additional written information to this form.

Volunteer Position	Volunteer Duties	Organization	Dates of Service

Please send completed electronic form by email to eunicecote@gmail.com or return completed paper form to a board member or staff person at one of the following foundation offices:

Century College Foundation	3300 Century Avenue N, Rm. E2501	White Bear Lake, MN 55110	651-779-3219
Mahtomedi Area Educational Foundation	1520 Mahtomedi Avenue	Mahtomedi, MN 55115	651-407-2006
White Bear Lake Area Educational Foundation	4855 Bloom Avenue	White Bear Lake, MN 55110	651-407-7696

Nomination forms are due on Friday, April 23, 2021